EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2023 HMA SURFACING
BID TABULATION

CONTRACT A

Item Code

BN

ALTERNATE MATERIALS
5

6
7
8

USING LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER

Description

Shoulder, CL Il

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp

Intersection Grading
Curb, Conc, Det B2

HMA, 13A
HMA, 5EL
*HMA, 36A
*HMA, SEML

Item Code

LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER

BN

Description

HMA
Shoulder, CL Il

Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp

Intersection Grading
Curb, Conc, Det B2

Units

TON
FT
SYD
FT

TON
TON
TON
TON

Units

TON
TON
FT
SYD
FT

On April 25, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. the bids for the 2023 HMA Surface Contract A were opened.

Quantity

2,986.0
2,723.0
1,100.0
560.0
Totals

19,830.0
19,830.0
19,830.0
19,830.0

Quantity

19,830.0
2,986.0
2,723.0
1,100.0

560.0

Totals

Lakeland Asphalt Corp.

Rieth-Riley Construction

Price Extension
$23.50 $70,171.00
$1.50 $4,084.50
$40.00 $44,000.00
$40.00 $22,400.00
$140,655.50
% RAP

$73.50 17.00 $1,457,505.00
$75.50 17.00 $1,497,165.00
$78.25 17.00 $1,551,697.50

Lakeland Asphalt Corp.

Price Extension
$34.45 $102,867.70
$0.40 $1,089.20
$18.00 $19,800.00
$37.00 $20,720.00
$144,476.90
% RAP

$84.00 16.90 $1,665,720.00
$82.50 25.90 $1,635,975.00

$91.61 15.70 $1 ,816,626.30|

Rieth-Riley Construction

Price Extension
13A % RAP
$73.50 17.00 $1,457,505.00
$23.50 $70,171.00
$1.50 $4,084.50
$40.00 $44,000.00
$40.00 $22,400.00

$1,598,160.50

Price Extension
SEL

$82.50 25.90 $1,635,975.00
$34.45 $102,867.70
$0.40 $1,089.20
$18.00 $19,800.00
$37.00 $20,720.00
$1,780,451.90
Difference 182,291.4

Michigan Paving & Materials Co

Price Extension
$30.75 $91,819.50
$1.00 $2,723.00
$6.00 $6,600.00
$40.00 $22,400.00
$123,542.50
% RAP

$96.40 19.00 $1,911,612.00
$98.05 33.00 $1,944,331.50
$106.20 21.00 $2,105,946.00

Michigan Paving & Materials Co

Price Extension

13A % RAP

$96.40 19.00 $1,911,612.00
$30.75 $91,819.50
$1.00 $2,723.00
$6.00 $6,600.00

$40.00 $22,400.00

$2,035,154.50

**Alternate HMA bid items inconsistent on the Bid Blank and Bid Express Item List, does not affect
lowest price bid for HMA material for each bidder

At a Regular meeting of the Board of Eaton County Road Commissioners held on April 25, 2023, the bid for 2023 HMA Surface Contract A was awarded to the low bidder, Lakeland Asphalt Corp.




