EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2023 HMA SURFACING BID TABULATION

CONTRACT A

				Lakeland Asphalt Corp.		Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials Co	
<u>Item Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	Quantity	<u>Price</u>	Extension	<u>Price</u>	Extension	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
1	Shoulder, CL II	TON	2,986.0	\$23.50	\$70,171.00	\$34.45	\$102,867.70	\$30.75	\$91,819.50
2	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	2,723.0	\$1.50	\$4,084.50	\$0.40	\$1,089.20	\$1.00	\$2,723.00
3	Intersection Grading	SYD	1,100.0	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
4	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	560.0	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$37.00	\$20,720.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00
			Totals		\$140,655.50		\$144,476.90		\$123,542.50
ALTERNATE MATERIALS				<u>% RAP</u>		<u>% RAP</u>		<u>% RAP</u>	
5	HMA, 13A	TON	19,830.0	\$73.50 17	7.00 \$1,457,505.00	\$84.00 16	3.90 \$1,665,720.00	\$96.40 19	.00 \$1,911,612.00
6	HMA, 5EL	TON	19,830.0	\$75.50 17	7.00 \$1,497,165.00	\$82.50 25	5.90 \$1,635,975.00	\$98.05 33	.00 \$1,944,331.50
7	**HMA, 36A	TON	19,830.0	\$78.25 17	7.00 \$1,551,697.50			\$106.20 21	.00 \$2,105,946.00
8	**HMA, 5EML	TON	19,830.0	-		\$91.61 15	5.70 \$1,816,626.30		-

USING LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER

Item <u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u> LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER	<u>Units</u>	Quantity	<u>Price</u> 13A	<u>% RAP</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u> 5EL	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u> 13A	Extension % RAP
	HMA	TON	19,830.0	\$73.50	17.00	\$1,457,505.00	\$82.50	25.90 \$1,635,975.00	\$96.40	19.00 \$1,911,612.00
1	Shoulder, CL II	TON	2,986.0	\$23.50		\$70,171.00	\$34.45	\$102,867.70	\$30.75	\$91,819.50
2	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	2,723.0	\$1.50		\$4,084.50	\$0.40	\$1,089.20	\$1.00	\$2,723.00
3	Intersection Grading	SYD	1,100.0	\$40.00		\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
4	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	560.0	\$40.00		\$22,400.00	\$37.00	\$20,720.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00
			Totals			\$1,598,160.50		\$1,780,451.90		\$2,035,154.50
			•	<u>Difference</u> 182,291.4				•		

Lakeland Asphalt Corp.

Rieth-Riley Construction Michigan Paving & Materials Co

On April 25, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. the bids for the 2023 HMA Surface Contract A were opened.

At a Regular meeting of the Board of Eaton County Road Commissioners held on April 25, 2023, the bid for 2023 HMA Surface Contract A was awarded to the low bidder, Lakeland Asphalt Corp.

^{**}Alternate HMA bid items inconsistent on the Bid Blank and Bid Express Item List, does not affect lowest price bid for HMA material for each bidder